## LEGAL NOTICE

To: Bidders

Subject: Gym Doors and Sidelights – Kalida Elementary Building
For: The Board of Education of the Kalida Local School District

Kalida, Ohio

Sealed proposals will be received by the Board of Education of the Kalida Local School District at the Board Office, 301 N. Third St., PO Box 269, Kalida, Ohio until 12:00 noon on Wednesday, June 8, 2016, and at that time opened by the Treasurer of said Board as provided by law for Gym Doors and Sidelights at the Kalida Elementary Building, 208 North Fourth Street, Kalida, Ohio. Bids will be tabulated and a report thereof made by the Treasurer to said Board.

Exact specifications and instructions to bidders are available in the office of the Superintendent, Kalida, Ohio, or may be viewed on the school website: <a href="http://kalidaschools.org">http://kalidaschools.org</a> (District Tab / Gym Doors and Sidelights) No escalator clauses for price increase will be accepted. Bus bids must be firm for a period of 60 days.

A certified check, payable to the Treasurer of the above Board of Education or a satisfactory bid bond executed by the bidder and a surety company, in an amount equal to ten percent (10%) of the bid shall be submitted with each bid.

In addition, and in accordance with ORC 5719.042, a statement affirmed under oath from each bidder affirming that said bidder does not owe any delinquent taxes must accompany each bid.

Said Board of Education reserves the right to accept or reject any and all, or parts of any and all bids. This legal notice shall also be posted on the Kalida Local School website: <a href="http://kalidaschools.org">http://kalidaschools.org</a>

By order of the Board of Education, Cynthia Webken, Treasurer of the Kalida Local School.

Bids may be submitted to:

Cynthia Webken, Treasurer Kalida Local School PO Box 269 301 North Third St. Kalida, OH 45853